KE
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 11-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31

## 05-25-2010



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent a 10359	98143 cuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER OR ACQUISITION TO THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON	Additional names addresses or citizenship attached?	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: C/O CAROL MCCLAIN / CDC SOFTWARE - LEGAL DEPT Street Address: 2002 SUMMIT BOULEVARD	
Corporation- State: Other	City: ATLANTA	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: GEORGIA	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	Country: <u>UNITED STATES OF AMERICA</u> Zip: 30319  O Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) <u>4/21/2010</u>	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  APR 2 6 2010  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filips		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PATRICIA WILHOITE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: FL9-100-01-06	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00	
Street Address: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 9000 SOUTHSIDE BOULEVARD, BUILDING 100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: JACKSONVILLE	8. Payment Information:	
State: <sub>FLORIDA</sub> Zip:32256	.[	
Phone Number: 904-464-2357  Fax Number: 904-987-1602	Deposit Account Number 13 AMA1 200000053 1629873 Authorized User Name	
9. Signature De Constitution Signature	APRIL 21, 2010  Date	
Table with a factor including course		
DEBORAH M. FLEMING, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



April 21, 2010

Mail Stop Assigniment Recordation Services Director of US Patents & Trademarks Office PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignor: Ross Systems, Inc.

Assignee: First National Bank of Boston, The

100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated March 14, 1994

RegisteredRegistrationRegistrationTrademarkNumberDate

Ross Systems, Inc. 1,629,873 January 1, 1991

Ross Systems, Inc. 1,638,930 March 26, 1991

Recordation Date: 4/25/1994 Reel/Frame: 1131/0001

This is to certify that the security interest of Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger or acquisition to The First National Bank of Boston in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger or acquisition to The First National Bank of Boston

Deborah M. Fleming, Assistant Vice President

RECORDED: 04/26/2010

Bank of America, N.A.

FL9-100-01-06

9000 Southside Road, Building 100

Jacksonville, Florida 32256

904-987-6068

Bank of America, FL9-100-01-06 9000 Southside Boulevard, Jacksonville, FL 32256

Recycled Paper